

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21219/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2004 in CWP No. 3595/2004 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUSKAN DOGRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 21338 of 2004

(With permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 21219/04: Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

in SLP 21338/04: Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji Iyer, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res.Nos.1-4:

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Jad, Adv.

Res.Nos.11-16:

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Supra Singh, Adv.

Res.No.6:

Mr. Rajiv Atma Ram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.21219/2004:

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within one week.

...2/-

-2-

On oral payer of learned counsel for the petitioners, Medical Council of India

is impleaded as party respondent. Notice shall be served on M.C.I. as also on

Mr.Maninder Singh, learned standing counsel for M.C.I.

List the petition for hearing on non-miscellaneous day, i.e. 18th November,

2004.

S.L.P.(C) No.21338/2004:

List along with S.L.P.(C) No.21219/2004.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Mithilesh Raghav)

Court Master