

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21219/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2004 in CWP No. 3595/2004  
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUSKAN DOGRA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 21338 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record & with  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 24772 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 24360 of 2004

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11001 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief

and Office Report)

Date: 01/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

-2-

in SLP.21219/04: Mr. LN. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

in SLP.21338/04: Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. SG. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

in SLP24772/04: Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

in SLP 24360/04: Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

in SLP..CC 11001/04: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in 21219,21338: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

in 21219,21338: Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

in SLP 21219/04: Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli ,Adv.  
Ms. Susbra Singh, Adv.

in 21219, 21338: Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv.  
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

in SLP 21219/04: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State Government is directed to file additional affidavit, inter alia, stating the factual position of the seats on the working of the impugned judgment. It shall also indicate the

ranking of the last candidate on merit who got admission in MBBS and

BDS each. The two Medical Colleges, one at Amritsar and the other at Ludhiana, are also directed to file additional affidavits on the

-3-

vacancy position in implementation of the Order. These two colleges

will also place on record the names of the admitted candidates as

well. Copies of these affidavits shall also be given to all counsel

whether appearing for petitioners or respondents in these petitions.

The other parties are also permitted to file additional affidavits.

The additional affidavits shall be filed by 10th December, 2004.

The response to the additional affidavits shall be filed by 13th

December, 2004.

List the matters on 14th December, 2004.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master